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H. 12 COMMERCIAL AMD CTDU3TRIAL LOANS OUTSTAHDH*} EC JUDOSTRI 

Commercial and industr ial loans Increased in eleven d i s t r i c t s and a net of 
$485 million at weekly reporting member "banks during the week ended December 22. 

The principal net Increases were $1^3 million in loans t o the mining industry, 
which includes producers of petroleum and natural gas, $142 million to transportation, 

* communication, and other public u t i l i t i e s# $89 million t o petroleum ref iners , 
$74 million to manufacturers of food, liquor, and tobacco products, and $56 million to 
manufacturers of primary metals. 

She largest of fse t t ing net decrease was $89 million in loans t o r e t a i l trade. 

T Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown "below; 
cumulative changes since mid-year and during the comparable period l a s t year are shown 
In the l a s t two columns. 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, including crude petroleum 
and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public u t i l i t i e s 

Construction 
All other: 

Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 

mainly services 

Total c lass i f ied loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and industr ia l 
loans 

1 1 I Cumulative change 
Outstanding 

Dec. 22, 
19652/ 

Dec. 15, 
19652/ 

Dec. 23, 
19642/ 

6-3O-65 
t o 

12-22-652/ 

7-1-64 
t o 

12-23-64 
(In mil Hons of dollars) 

813 
2,854 
1,211 
1,360 
1,532 

+ 56 
+ 23 
- 38 
+ 27 
- 10 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

163 
654 
266 
402 
370 

1 + 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

12 
113 
145 

94 

- 6 
+ 68 

- 54 
- 9 

2,380 
1,585 
1,475 
1,775 
1,179 

+ 74 
- 39 
+ 89 
+ 27 
+ 6 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

386 
312 
452 
419 
278 

+ 

+ 
• + 

+ 

750 
109 
244 

S 

+ 672 
- 320 
- 20 
+ 225 
- 53 

3,500 +143 + 525 + 150 + 293 

1,465 
2,710 
3,289 « 

- 5 
- 2 
- 89 

+ 
+ 
+ 

29 
44i 
653 

+ 
+ 
+ 

426 
177 
115 

+ 533 
+ 145 
+ 114 

6,059 
2,571 

+142 
- 31 

+1 
+ 

,494 
302 

+ 
+ 

890 
50 

+ 466 
+ 135 

656 + 27 - 416 - 226 + 165 

6.272 + H6 +1,039 + 314 + 173 

42,686 
7,791 

+446 
±-22. 

+7,769 
+i.o4o 

+3,376 
+ 254 

+2,626 
+ 257 

50,477 +485 +8,809 +3,630 +2,883 

27 Preliminary. 
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H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOAMS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS 
BY INDUSTRY AMD FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK EMBED DECEMBER 22, 1965 

Business of Borrower All Dis-, I Hew Phila-
t r i c t s p/[Boston } Y ork (delphla "ST1 ^ i , C ; I T T I - " - I S J 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, l iquor, & tobacco 
Texti les , apparel, & leather 
Petroleum ref ining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, Including crude 
petroleum and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retai l 

Transportation, communication, 
& other public u t i l i t i e s 

Construction 
All other: 

Bankers' acceptances 
ait other types of business, 

mainly services 

Total c lass i f ied loans 
Total unclassif ied loans 

Total commercial and 
indus t r ia l loans 

( in millions of dollars) 

813 
2,854 
1,211 
1,360 
1,532 

21 
137 

48 
68 
45 

409 
1,272 

591 
429 
626 

20 
117 

19 

5 

129 
220 
171 
186 
88 

7 
23 
16 
27 
31 

I! 
§ 
60 

129 
681 
193 
302 
215 

10 
36 
7 

13 
31 

7 
32 
1 

22 
31 

7 
11 

6 
29 
25 

17 
28 
11 
44 
l«8 

42 
249 
117 
103 
288 

2,380 
1,585 
1,475 
1,775 
1,179 

67 
187 

4 
50 
62 

915 
809 
662 

1,217 
501 

68 
85 

: 
56 

102 

Al 
123 

94 

43 
103 

3 
32 
29 

110 
105 
17 

34 

415 
118 
303 
146 
208 

104 

5 
23 
42 

59 
9 

27 
4 

27 

67 
8 

26 
8 

20 

52 
22 

% 
24 

378 
62 

191 
63 
82 

3,500 26 2,058 32 114 2 44 552 26 5 136 389 116 

1,465 
2,710 
3,209 

79 
207 
203 

6l4 
924 
962 

44 
101 
175 

35 
,191 
222 

88 
112 
140 

49 
194 
235 

133 
317 
352 

113 
72 

117 

36 
30 
93 

45 
91 

174 

88 
155 
163 

l 4 l 
316 
453 

6,059 
2,571 

155 
67 

3,611 
650 

175 
127 

344 
200 iSt 173 

218 
594 
145 

101 
127 

47 
38 

89 
113 

107 
389 

520 
351 

656 19 274 31 27 7 4 43 — 1 - - 15 235 

6,272 306 2,158 263 382 196 352 651 183 128 153 579 921 

42,686 
7,791 X,476 

18,682 
330 

1,526 
145 

2,787 
401 

1,148 
341 

1,769 
91 

5,497 
1,203 

1,051 
121 

597 
169 

1,008 
413 

2,242 4,628 
4,101 

50,477 2,227 19,012 1,671 3,188 1,489 1,860 6,700 1,172 766 1,421 2,242 8,729 

2/ Preliminary; f i n a l t o t a l s w i l l appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco Distr ict f inal figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank. 
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