FEDERAL RESERVE



statistical release

For immediate release December 29, 1965

H. 12

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans increased in eleven districts and a net of \$485 million at weekly reporting member banks during the week ended December 22.

The principal net increases were \$143 million in loans to the mining industry, which includes producers of petroleum and natural gas, \$142 million to transportation, communication, and other public utilities, \$89 million to petroleum refiners, \$74 million to manufacturers of food, liquor, and tobacco products, and \$56 million to manufacturers of primary metals.

The largest offsetting net decrease was \$89 million in loans to retail trade.

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown below; cumulative changes since mid-year and during the comparable period last year are shown in the last two columns.

		Change from	week ended	Cumulative	e change	
•	Outstanding			6-30-65	7-1-64	
	Dec. 22,	Dec. 15,	Dec. 23,	to	to	
Business of Borrower	19651	19652/	1964 <u>P</u> /	12-22-65P/	12-23-64	
Date of South of Sout		(In millio	ns of dollar	s)		
Durable goods manufacturing:						
Primary metals	813	+ 56	+ 163	+ 12	- 6	
Machinery	2,854	+ 23	+ 654	+ 113	+ 68	
Transportation equipment	1,211	- 38	+ 266	+ 145	+ 99	
Other fabricated metal products		+ 27	+ 402	+ 75	- 54	
Other durable goods	1,532	- 10	+ 370	+ 94	- 9	
Nondurable goods manufacturing:						
Food, liquor, and tobacco	2,380	+ 74	+ 386	+ 750	+ 672	
Textiles, apparel, and leather	1,585	- 39	+ 312	- 109	- 320	
Petroleum refining	1,475	+ 89	+ 452	+ 244	- 20	
Chemicals and rubber	1,775	+ 27	+ 419	+ 72	+ 225	
Other nondurable goods	1,179	+ 6	+ 278	+ 84	- 53	
Mining, including crude petroleum	L					
and natural gas	3,500	+143	+ 525	+ 150	+ 293	
Trade: Commodity dealers	1,465	- 5	+ 29	+ 426	+ 533	
Other wholesale	2,710	- 2	+ 441	+ 177	+ 145	
Retail	3,289	- 89	+ 653	+ 115	+ 114	
Transportation, communication, an	d	* -1-	. a. l.alı	000	1.66	
other public utilities	6 , 059	+142	+1,494	+ 890	+ 466	
Construction	2,571	- 31	+ 302	+ 50	+ 135	
All other:	C=C	. 07	- 416	- 226	+ 165	
Bankers acceptances	656	+ 27	- 410	- 220	+ 10)	
All other types of business,	£ 000	+ 46	41. 020	+ 314	+ 173	
mainly services	6,272	+ 40	<u>+1,039</u>			
Total classified loans	42,686	+446	+7,769	+3,376	+2,626	
Total unclassified loans	<u>7.791</u>	<u>+ 39</u>	+1,040	+ 254	+ 257	
Total commercial and industrial loans	50,477	+485	+8,809	+3,630	+2,883	
	•				1	

p/ Preliminary.

H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AND IN

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED DECEMBER 22, 1965

Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts P	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve- land	Rich- mond	Atlanta		St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Francisco P
					(In r	illions	of dolls	urs)					
Durable goods manufacturing:	1												1.0
Primary metals	813	21	409	20	129	7	15	129	10	7	7	17	42
Machinery	2,854	137	1,272	117	220	23	48	681	36	32	11	28	249
Transportation equipment	1,211	48	591	19	171	16	31	193	7	1	6	11	117
	1,360	68	429	92	186	27	45	302	13	22	29	44	103
Other fabricated metal products		45	626	1414	88	31	60	215	31	31	25	48	288
Other durable goods	1,532	ر ح	020	. 		ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	•		·	5 –			
condurable goods manufacturing:					•			•					
Food, liquor, & tobacco	2,380	67	915	68	102	43	110	415	104	59	67	52	378
Textiles, apparel, & leather	1,585	187	809	85	45	103	105	118	32	9	8	22	62
Petroleum refining	1,475	4	662	29	114	_ š	17	303	14	27	26	85	191
Chemicals and rubber	1,775	50	1,217	48	123	32	35	146	23	j.	8	26	63
		62	501	56	94	29	34	208	42	27	20	24	82
Other nondurable goods	1,179	02	JUL	,0	74	-9	J*					. —	
ining, including crude				-		•						-0-	
petroleum and natural gas	3,500	26	2,058	32	114	<i>i</i> - 2	44	552	26	5	136	389	116
rade: Commodity dealers	1,465	79	614	ነ ታ	35	88	49	133	113	36	45	88	141
Other wholesale	2,710	207	924	101	191	112	194	317	72	30.	91	155	316
	2,110	203	962	175	222	140	235	352	117	93	174	163	453
Retail	3,269	203	902	T (2)	EEE	7-70	-37	عرد	1		-, .		
ransportation, communication,		1									00	2.07	F00
& other public utilities	6,059	155	3,611	175	344	143	173	594	101	47	89	107	520
Construction	2,571	67	650	127	200	146	218	145	127	38	113	389	351
ll other:					•								
Bankers' acceptances	656	19	274	31	27	7	4	43		1		15	235
All other types of business,		1	-•										*
	6,272	306	2,158	263	382	196	352	651	183	128	153	579	921
mainly services	0,212	1 300	2,1,0								_	- 3 -	1 (-0
Total classified loans	42,686	1,751	18,682	1,526	2,787	1,148	1,769	5,497	1,051	597	1,008		
otal unclassified loans	7,791	476	330	145	401	341	91	1,203	121	169	413		4,101
Ofar micrapatited rome	17174	 											b
otal commercial and					00	. 1.0-	- 0/-	6 500	1 100	766	1,421	2,242	8,729
industrial loans	50,477	2,227	19,012	1,671	3,188	1,489	1,860	6,700	1,172	(00	ـــــــــــ وـــــــــــــــــــــــــ	۵, ۲42	0,127

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank.

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis